04-14-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECC 03-09-2000 **TRAI** 101320766 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #11

2 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ContiGroup Companies, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  X Corporation-State  Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Other  Other  Other  Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: _Powl's Feed Service, Inc. Internal Address: _Route 272 Street Address: _City: Peach Bottom _State: PA _Zip: 17563  _ Individual(s) citizenship _
Execution Date: March 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,451,168
Additional numbers attached: Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James R. Sweeney Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:  12-0913  (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.)
9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    James R. Sweeney   March 6, 2000	
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

04/14/2000 DNGUYEN 00000014 1451168

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002050 FRAME: 0101** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, ContiGroup Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is now the owner on the record of Registration No. 1,451,168 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the mark JUMPSTART due to a clerical error on the assignment document recorded November 2, 1999, Reel 001984, Frames 0922-0941; and

WHEREAS, Powl's Feed Service, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, located at Route 272, Peach Bottom PA 17563, is and was the rightful owner of this mark and ownership should not have been changed.

NOW, THEREFORE, ContiGroup Companies, Inc., hereby makes a recordation error and removes this cloud on Powl's Feed Service, Inc.

Date: March 6, 2000

James R. Sweeney

Reg. No. 18,721

Attorney for ContiGroup Companies, Inc.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of March, 2000.

**RECORDED: 03/09/2000** 

Notary/Public

en Kwe K

OFFICIAL SEAL

KATHLEEN KUREK

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/09/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002050 FRAME: 0102